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THREE 
AVAILABLE OPTIONS!

36”
48”
60”

85 lbs.
105 lbs.
125 lbs.

18”
24”
30”

-
WCS-15-48
WCS-15-60

WCO-15-36
WCO-15-48
WCO-15-60

WCH-15-36
WCH-15-48
WCH-15-60
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Weight

WCS Series WCO Series WCH Series

STAINLESS STEEL

15” Wide
WALL CABINETS

FEATURES:
Wall hung cabinet with intermediate shelf.
Sloping Top enhances sanitary configuration.

CONSTRUCTION:
All TIG welded using the TIG process.
Welded seams finished to match adjacent surfaces.
Unit polished to a satin finish. 

MATERIAL:
18 gauge type 430 series stainless steel.

Stainless steel hinges and handles.

Mounting hardware is not supplied.

SLIDING DOORS OPENHINGE DOORS



TOL ± .500” ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICAL

O-23

WCO-Series

Open
Style

WCS-Series

Sliding 
Door
Style

WCH-Series

Hinge 
Door
Style

OFFSET DETAIL

DETAILS and SPECIFICATIONS


	Text1: CleanAir Solutions, Inc.
	Text3: CleanAir Solutions, Inc.  826 Bayridge Place, Fairfield, CA  94534  Tel. 707-864-9499 Fax. 707-864-9399


