### STAINLESS STEEL 15" Wide WALL CABINETS

Item #:

*Qty* #: \_\_\_\_



	Qty II
Model #:	
D	
Project #:	



SLIDING DOORS





HINGE DOORS

OPEN

	WCS Series	WCO Series	WCH Series		
L	Sliding Doors Style	Open Style	Hinge Doors Style	Hinge Doors Sizes	Weight
36"	-	WCO-15-36	WCH-15-36	18"	85 lbs.
48"	WCS-15-48	WCO-15-48	WCH-15-48	24"	105 lbs.
60"	WCS-15-60	WCO-15-60	WCH-15-60	30"	125 lbs.

#### **FEATURES:**

Wall hung cabinet with intermediate shelf. Sloping Top enhances sanitary configuration.

#### **CONSTRUCTION:**

All TIG welded using the TIG process. Welded seams finished to match adjacent surfaces. Unit polished to a satin finish.

#### **MATERIAL:**

18 gauge type 430 series stainless steel.Stainless steel hinges and handles.Mounting hardware is not supplied.

# THREE AVAILABLE OPTIONS!

## **DETAILS and SPECIFICATIONS**

TOL ± .500" ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICAL L 15" \_1 5/8" Offset for Wall Support (See Detail) ŧ. 1 1/4" -**WCO-Series** ł 13 1/8" Mid Shelf Open 32 1/2" Style 26 7/8" 15 1/8" 1 1/2"--2" Ŧ 13 3/4" -1 5/8" L 15" -—1 5/8" Offset for Wall Support (See Detail) ŧ 1 1/4"-**WCS-Series** 4 4 - 2" 10 1/2 Mid Shelf Double Pan Sliding Doors Sliding 32 1/2" Door 26 7/8" 1 1/2"\_\_\_\_ 15 1/8" Style Ŧ 13 3/4" -1 5/8"\_\_\_\_ Raised Edge Doors Left Door Open L 15" -1 5/8" Offset for Wall Support (See Detail) 1 1 1/4" WCH-Series ł 2" Center Mullion 13 1/8" Mid Shelf Double Hinge Door Pan Hinge Doors 32 1/2" 26 7/8" 15 1/8" 1 1/2"-Style **-** 2" ٩. ŧ 13 3/4" 🔫 1 5/8" Raised Edge Doors Left Door not shown 6" **OFFSET DETAIL** 

3/4'

┝<del>=</del>\_ † 3 3/4'